
ECE/TRANS/275/Corr.3 
English only 

Corrigendum 
 

Ref. Sales No.: E.18.VIII.1 
(ECE/TRANS/275, Vol. I and II) 

 
January 2020 

New York and Geneva 
 
 
EUROPEAN AGREEMENT CONCERNING THE INTERNATIONAL 
CARRIAGE OF DANGEROUS GOODS BY ROAD (ADR) 
(applicable as from 1 January 2019) 

  Corrigendum 

Note: As soon as they are issued, corrigenda to the published versions of ADR, as well as 
amendments entering into force before the next version, are made available on the  
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe web site at the following address: 
www.unece.org/trans/danger/danger.html 

  Volume I 

 1. Chapter 2.2, 2.2.51.1.5 

For 2.2.51.1.9 read 2.2.51.1.10  

 2. Chapter 2.2, 2.2.9.3, in the list of entries, for M11, for UN 3359 

For FUMIGATED UNIT read FUMIGATED CARGO TRANSPORT UNIT 

 3. Chapter 2.3, 2.3.3.2, at the end of footnote 1  

Delete and No. L 143 of 03.06.2008, p.55 

 4. Chapter 3.2, table A, for UN No 1744, in Column (10)  

Delete TU43 

  Volume II 

 5. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P502, under Single packagings / Composite 
packagings / glass receptacle with outer steel, aluminium, fibre or plywood drum 

For 6PD1 or 6PG1 read 6PG1 or 6PD1 

 6. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P504, under Single packagings / Composite 
packagings / glass receptacle with outer steel, aluminium, fibre or plywood drum 

For 6PD1 or 6PG1 read 6PG1 or 6PD1 

 7. Chapter 4.3, 4.3.4.1.3, in the Table, under Class 8, for UN No. 1790, in column "Name 
and description"  

For Hydrofluoric acid, solution, with more than 85% hydrofluoric acid read Hydrofluoric 
acid with more than 85% hydrogen fluoride 

 8. Chapter 5.3, 5.3.2.1.8  

For Orange-coloured plates which does read Orange-coloured plates which do 



ECE/TRANS/275/Corr.3 
page 2 
 
 9. Chapter 5.3, 5.3.3, last paragraph 

For Where dimensions are not specified, all features shall be in approximate proportion to 
those shown. For tank-containers or portable tanks with a capacity of not more than 3 000 
litres and with an available surface area insufficient to affix the prescribed marks, the 
minimum dimensions of the sides may be reduced to 100 mm.  

read  For tank-containers or portable tanks with a capacity of not more than 3 000 litres and 
with an available surface area insufficient to affix the prescribed marks, the minimum 
dimensions of the sides may be reduced to 100 mm. Where dimensions are not specified, all 
features shall be in approximate proportion to those shown. 

    
 

 


	Corrigendum
	Corrigendum

